

## Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/17

19.03.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

## "<mark>Holiday</mark>"

This is to inform to all the students and staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University that the University will observe holiday except Admission team and Pharmacy department (due to External University Exam) on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024, Wednesday against the Sunday working.

**Note:** All the Dean/Principals/HODs are instructed to share above information in students group.

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. Chief Administrative Officer/Academic Director/Dean/ Principals/Functional Head/HODs, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File

Managed by : G P Jain Charitable Trust

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO, Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420